
 

www.bdlaw.com/2017Chemical sConference  

 

Participant List 

Chemicals in the Americas Conference   

Thursday ,  Nove mber  30 |  The  Houston C lub,  Houston,  TX  

 

Name Title Company Contact Details 

Chintan Amin* Senior Counsel Bayer Corporation 
412.777.2715 

chintan.amin@bayer.com  

Nathan Block Senior Counsel, HSSE BP America Inc. 
832.261.4789 

Nathan.Block@bp.com  

Heather Bowman 
Associate General Counsel, 

EHS 

Koch Companies Public Sector, 

LLC 

316.828.7065 

heather.bowman@kochps.com  

Rob Brager Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
410.230.1310 

rbrager@bdlaw.com  

Shelly Bravard CRN Senior Advisor Huntsman Corporation 
281.719.3025 

shelly_bravard@huntsman.com  

Krys Bronk 

Senior Product 

Stewardship & Regulatory 

Chemist 

Westlake Chemical 

Corporation 

903.283.6560 

kbronk@westlake.com  

Laura Brust Assistant General Counsel American Chemistry Council 
202.249.6139 

laura_brust@americanchemistry.com  

Farley Burge Senior Counsel. HSSE BP America Inc. 
281.366.2415  

farley.burge@bp.com  

Tiffany Carlson 
International 

Environmental Analyst 
Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 

512.391.8011 

tcarlson@bdlaw.com  

Chris Carron Counsel Exxon Mobil Corporation Chris.M.Carron@exxonmobil.com  

Christopher Choi Manager, Toxicology Ashland Inc. 
908.243.3520 

cjchoi@ashland.com  

Harry Dahme* Partner Gowling WLG 
416.862.7525 

harry.dahme@gowlings.com  

Lydia Duff* 
Associate General Counsel, 

EHS 
W.R. Grace & Co. 

410.531.4210  

Lydia.Duff@grace.com  

Judi Durda* Principal Integral Consulting, Inc. 
410.573.1982 

jdurda@integral.corp.com  

Mark Duvall* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
202.789.6090 

mduvall@bdlaw.com  

Carl Eckersley  Consultant Rosehill Consulting carleckersley59@gmail.com  

Russell Fraker* Of Counsel Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
202.789.6048 

rfraker@bdlaw.com  

Pratima Gangopadhyay Policy Analyst The Boeing Company 
347.393.3152 

pratima.g2@gmail.com  

Sarah Gardner 
Chemical Regulatory 

Manager 
Koch Supply & Trading, LP Sarah.Gardner@kochind.com  

Don Glass 
Managing Counsel . 

Chemicals Americas 
Shell Oil Company donald.glass@shell.com  

Kelly Grant Senior Counsel BASF Corporation kelly.grant@basf.com  

mailto:chintan.amin@bayer.com
mailto:Nathan.Block@bp.com
mailto:heather.bowman@kochps.com
mailto:rbrager@bdlaw.com
mailto:shelly_bravard@huntsman.com
mailto:kbronk@westlake.com
mailto:laura_brust@americanchemistry.com
mailto:farley.burge@bp.com
mailto:tcarlson@bdlaw.com
mailto:Chris.M.Carron@exxonmobil.com
mailto:cjchoi@ashland.com
mailto:harry.dahme@gowlings.com
mailto:Lydia.Duff@grace.com
mailto:jdurda@integral-corp.com
mailto:mduvall@bdlaw.com
mailto:carleckersley59@gmail.com
mailto:rfraker@bdlaw.com
mailto:pratima.g2@gmail.com
mailto:Sarah.Gardner@kochind.com
mailto:donald.glass@shell.com
mailto:kelly.grant@basf.com


 

www.bdlaw.com/2017Chemical sConference  

 

Participant List 

Chemicals in the Americas Conference   

Thursday ,  Nove mber  30 |  The  Houston C lub,  Houston,  TX  

 

Name Title Company Contact Details 

Edward Grauman* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
512.391.8025 

egrauman@bdlaw.com  

George Groh 
Senior Product Compliance 

Specialist 
OMNOVA Solutions 

216.682.7000  

george.groh@omnova.com  

Carol Ellinger Haddock* Acting Director City of Houston Public Works 
832.395.2500 

Carol.Haddock@houstontx.gov  

Paul Hagen* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
202.789.6022 

phagen@bdlaw.com  

Karen Hansen* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
512.391.8040 

khansen@bdlaw.com  

Michelle Havelka* 
Homeland Security 

Coordinator 

Texas Commission on 

Environmental Quality 

512.239.3134  

Michelle.havelka@tceq.texas.gov  

Joseph Herbster 
Assistant General Counsel . 

HSE 

Total Petrochemicals & 

Refining USA, Inc. 

713.483.5364 

joe.herbster@total.com  

Denise Hill  
Americas Regulatory Affairs 

Advisor 

ExxonMobil Chemical 

Company 

832.625.7637 

denise.s.hill@exxonmobil.com  

Lauren Hopkins* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
415.262.4013 

lhopkins@bdlaw.com  

Maddie Kadas* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
512.391.8010 

mkadas@bdlaw.com  

Samuel Kim Commercial Counsel BASF 
Samuel Kim 

samuel.kim@basf.com  

Russ LaMotte* Managing Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
202.789.6080 

rlamotte@bdlaw.com  

Laura LaValle Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
512.391.8020 

llavalle@bdlaw.com  

David Martin 
Counsel, HSE and Litigation 

Law Practice Group 

Halliburton Energy Services, 

Inc. 

281.871.4096 

David.Martin2@halliburton.com 

Parynaz Mehta 
Director, Product 

Stewardship 
Johnson & Johnson 

908.541.4908  

PMehta3@its.jnj.com  

Sarah Midgley EHS Policy Analyst The Boeing Company 
312.544.2000 

sarah.midgley@boeing.com  

Bryan Moore* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
512.391.8030 

bmoore@bdlaw.com  

Rebecca Moring 
Senior Counsel 

Environmental 

Westlake Chemical 

Corporation 

713.585.7941 

rmoring@westlake.com  

Cisselon Nichols Senior Legal Counsel Shell Oil Company 
832.337.4870 

Cisselon.Nichols@shell.com  

Rhonda Qian 
Chemicals Compliance 

Manager 

Mitsubishi International 

Corporation 

212.605.2116 

rhonda.qian@mitsubishicorp.com  

Bina Reddy* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
512.391.8045 

breddy@bdlaw.com  

mailto:egrauman@bdlaw.com
tel:+2166827000
mailto:george.groh@omnova.com
mailto:Carol.Haddock@houstontx.gov
mailto:phagen@bdlaw.com
mailto:khansen@bdlaw.com
mailto:Michelle.havelka@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:joe.herbster@total.com
mailto:denise.s.hill@exxonmobil.com
mailto:lhopkins@bdlaw.com
mailto:mkadas@bdlaw.com
mailto:samuel.kim@basf.com
mailto:rlamotte@bdlaw.com
mailto:llavalle@bdlaw.com
mailto:David.Martin2@halliburton.com
mailto:PMehta3@its.jnj.com
mailto:sarah.midgley@boeing.com
mailto:bmoore@bdlaw.com
mailto:rmoring@westlake.com
mailto:Cisselon.Nichols@shell.com
mailto:rhonda.qian@mitsubishicorp.com
mailto:breddy@bdlaw.com


 

www.bdlaw.com/2017Chemical sConference  

 

Participant List 

Chemicals in the Americas Conference   

Thursday ,  Nove mber  30 |  The  Houston C lub,  Houston,  TX  

 

Name Title Company Contact Details 

Rebecca Rentz 
Senior Environmental 

Counsel 

Occidental Petroleum 

Corporation 

713.840.3071 

rebecca_rentz@oxy.com  

Dawn Robertson 
Chemical Stewardship 

Global Manager .HSE 

Halliburton Energy Services, 

Inc. 

281.575.4188 

Dawn.Robertson@halliburton.com  

Stacy Russell 
Managing Counsel, 

Litigation HSE 

Halliburton Energy Services, 

Inc. 

713.839.3023 

stacy.russell@halliburton.com  

Ayumi Semba   

Commodity Chemicals 

Divisional Company, a Division 

of Mitsubishi International 

Corporation 

713.652.9384 x384 

ayumi.semba@mitsubishicorp.com  

Tramaine Singleton 
Counsel, HSE and Litigation 

Law Practice Group 

Halliburton Energy Services, 

Inc. 

713.839.3204 

Tramaine.Singleton@halliburton.com  

Yuichi Somemori Manager Hitachi America, Ltd. 
914.332.5800 

yuichi.somemori@hal.hitachi.com  

David Speaker* Managing Counsel, EHS&S 
Chevron Phillips Chemical 

Company LP 

832.813.4108 

speakd@cpchem.com  

Bob Stokes* President Galveston Bay Foundation 
281.332.3381 x 211 

bstokes@galvbay.org  

Kathryn Szmuszkovicz* Principal Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
202.789.6037 

kes@bdlaw.com  

Allison Thomison Litigation Attorney Marathon Oil Corporation Athomison@marathonoil.com  

Aimee Thurlow 
Senior Managing 

Oceanographer 
Integral Consulting, Inc. 

936.235.4935 

athurlow@integral-corp.com  

Denise Tuck 
Principal Product 

Champion 

Halliburton Energy Services, 

Inc. 

281.871.6226 

denise.tuck@halliburton.com  

Amanda Tuesdale 
Advanced Product 

Regulatory Specialist 
Ashland Inc. 

614.790.3333  

atuesdale@ashland.com  

Gregg Ublacker Dir, PSRA Tyco Fire Protection Products 
715.732.3611 

greggublacker@tycoint.com  

Rosa Maria Villagomez 
Senior Counsel, Global 

Litigation 
Shell Oil Company 

713.241.4672 

r.villagomez@shell.com  

Gindi Vincent Project Counsel 
ExxonMobil Chemical 

Company 

713.656.7473 

gindi.e.vincent@exxonmobil.com  

David Wagner Senior Counsel Covestro LLC 
412.413.3927 

dave.wagner@covestro.com  

Sensimone Williams Counsel Exxon Mobil Corporation 
703.846.2970 

sensimone.williams@exxonmobil.com  

Parker Wilson* Managing Counsel Valero Energy Corporation 
210.345.5894 

Parker.Wilson@valero.com  

Michael Vitris Associate Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 
512.391.8035 

mvitris@bdlaw.com  

mailto:rebecca_rentz@oxy.com
mailto:Dawn.Robertson@halliburton.com
mailto:stacy.russell@halliburton.com
mailto:ayumi.semba@mitsubishicorp.com
mailto:Tramaine.Singleton@halliburton.com
mailto:yuichi.somemori@hal.hitachi.com
mailto:speakd@cpchem.com
mailto:bstokes@galvbay.org
mailto:kes@bdlaw.com
mailto:Athomison@marathonoil.com
mailto:athurlow@integral-corp.com
mailto:denise.tuck@halliburton.com
mailto:atuesdale@ashland.com
mailto:greggublacker@tycoint.com
mailto:r.villagomez@shell.com
mailto:gindi.e.vincent@exxonmobil.com
mailto:dave.wagner@covestro.com
mailto:sensimone.williams@exxonmobil.com
mailto:Parker.Wilson@valero.com
mailto:mvitris@bdlaw.com


 

www.bdlaw.com/2017Chemical sConference  

 

Participant List 

Chemicals in the Americas Conference   

Thursday ,  Nove mber  30 |  The  Houston C lub,  Houston,  TX  

 

Name Title Company Contact Details 

Jason Yearout 
Global Product Regulatory 

Counsel 
Ashland Inc. 

614.790.5242 

jeyearout@ashland.com  

Keiko Yokoyama Director, Corporate ESH Sony Electronics, Inc. 
(858) 942-7206 

Keiko.Yokoyama@sony.com  

 
* Denotes speaker 

mailto:jeyearout@ashland.com
mailto:Keiko.Yokoyama@sony.com

